

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12923/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2010 in CMWP No.46865/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICHITRAVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr.Abhisth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on
10.09.2012.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the respondents
before the next date of hearing failing which the special leave petition
shall stand dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master