

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 30.08.2013
Court No.: 2
Item No.: 45

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 12923 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5

(Application to take on record additional document, application for exemption from official translation and application for direction)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VICHITRAVEER SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.09.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The written request circulated by learned counsel for the respondents for grant of time to her clients to file the counter affidavit is rejected.

The parties may file the additional documents within four weeks.

List the petition for hearing after six weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has no 10.01.2013 filed an application to take on record the additional documents alongwith application for exemption from official translation and application for direction and the same are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 to 5.

Service is complete.

The Special Leave Petition alongwith the Interlocutory Applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR