

r  
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12923/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2010 in CMWP No.46865/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICHITRAVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, PERMISSION TO FILE DOCUMENTS, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, AAG  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4 submits that respondent no. 1 Vichitraveer Singh had expired on 2nd December, 2013 and requested to adjourn the case for four weeks to enable the petitioners to substitute the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1.

For the reasons aforesaid, learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed four weeks time to substitute the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1.

Learned counsel for respondents to supply the name of the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 to the learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master