

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12923/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/10/2010 in CMWP No. 46865/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICHITRAVEER SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the  
petitioners.

Call after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2015.07.11  
11:25:40 IST  
Reason: