

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12923/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICHITRAVEER SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 6/2015 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 7/2015)

Date : 24-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachna Gupta, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appeared on behalf of the parties.

List after two weeks.

(B.PARVATHI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER (SH)

BRANCH OFFICER